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Sub. - Unavailability of Specialist Doctors at JSB Civil Hospital, Kajalgaon, Chirang.

Shri NIRMAL KUMAR BRAHMA :
478. Will the Minister of Health

& Family Welfare Department be pleased to state:

When the vacancy of Specialised Doctors will be filled at JSB Civil Hospital Kajalgaon ?
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Sub. : Report on Schemes

Shri MIHIR KANTI SHOME :

483. Will the Minister of Soil Conservation Department be pleased to state :

(a) What Schemes were taken in last 4 years in Udharbond constituency ?

(b) What new Schemes will be taken in next financial year ?
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Sub. : Medical Colleges & Hospital Shri DEBABRATA SAIKIA :

485. Will the Minister of Health
& Family Welfate Department be pleased to state:

(a) What are the Departments available in the Government Medical Colleges & Hospital in Assam ? Please provide details in following format.

1 2 3 4
SL| Name of | Name of No. of
INO.| Medical | Department | doctors with
Colleges designation
|
5 6 7
Depts. & No. of Any other Specialities | Grade -Il1 | information
not available | 5n4 Grade-colleges

(b) Will the State Government take steps to make other Medical Colleges & Hospital of Assam at Jorhat, Dibrugarh, Tezpur, Barpeta, etc.


(8)

as Gauhati Medical College & Hospital in terms of facilities and treatment ?

(c) Will the State Government take steps to set up new Departments in Medical Colleges & Hospital in next 2
(two) years ? If yes, Please furnish details in following format :

1 2 8 4
Sl Name of Dq)amem Aﬂy other No. Medical to set-up information.
Colleges &
Hospital
1

(d) Please furnish the reports in details about study on incidents related to cancer diseases in Assam.
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Sub. : Scheme under Indigenous and Tribal Faith and Culture for

Mariani People.
Shri RUPJYOTI KURMI :

487. Will the Minister of Indigenous and Tribal Faith and Culture Department be pleased to state:

(a) Has the State Government taken any schemes under the Indigenous and Tribal Faith and Culture Department for the people of Mariani ?

(b) If yes, Please furnish details of the Scheme.

(c) Is the Government aware that Mariani LAC has a vast Indigenous
People ?

(d) If yes, will the Government take any new policy for their upgradation ?

(e) If yes, by when ?

Sub. : Dakshin Titapani GPSS Ltd.

Shri SHERMAN ALI AHMED :

488. Will the Minister of Cooperation Department etc. be pleased to state:

(a) Is it true that Sub-whole sale license of Dakshin Titapani GPSS Ltd. is suspended w.e.f. July, 2023 and the entire population is tagged with Moinbari GPSS Ltd. ?

(b) Is it true that the then Secretary of the GPSS Abdus Sabur Ahmed had misappropriated a large quanitity of NFSA rice 7 If yes, what action has taken against him ?

(c) Is it ture that the Directors of the said GPSS has given a requisition


(@)

under section 43 (2) of the Assam Cooperative Societies Act, 2007 (as amended up to date) for holding a Special BOD Meeting 7

(d) If yes, what action is taken for the said special BOD Meeting ?
Please furnish details.
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Sub. : STW, Flow irrigation and

DTW in Geoalpara district.
Shri ABDUR RASHID MANDAL:

490. Will the Minister of Irrigation Deptt. be pleased to state :

(a)Please furnish year wise and constituency wise list of beneficiary/ points where solar power driven separately sanctioned and STWs installed in Golapara district during the tenure of present Govt. with estimated cost per STW, name of brand of pump sets, name and address of contractors.

(b) Is it true that the contractors for installation of STWSs are engaging middlemen/ sub- contractors for execution of the works in Goalpara district ? If yes, please furnish copies of NIT and relevant circulars to allow such middlemen/ sub-contractors ? If not, will Govt. order for thorugh enquiry into it ?

(c) What works are sanctioned / executed for flow irrigation schemes and Deep Tubewell in Goalpara district during the tenure of present Govt.?
Please furnish year wise and constituency wise details of works with estimated costs, name & address of contractors, progress of works, amount paid to contractor and present status of

the scheme
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Sub. : Regarding Unavailability of Joint Director Health
Services at Chirang District.

Shri NIRMAL KUMAR BRAHMA :

507. Will the Minister of Health
& Family Welfare Department be pleased to state :

When the vacant post of Joint Director Health Services will be filled for Chirang District, BTR, Assam ?
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Sub. : Guidelines for private medical and para medical institutions in Assam.

Shri ABDUR RASHID MANDAL :

515. Will the Minister of Health
& Family Welfare be pleased to state -

(a) Please furnish the guidelines for establishment of Private Medical College, Private Pharmacy College, Private Nursing School and College, Private Para Medical Institution in Assam.

(b) Please furnish the list of Private Medical College, Private Pharmacy College, Private Nursing School, Private Nursing College, Private Para Medical Institutions running in the state with due permissions from the competent authorities affiliated with competent universities, please furnish the details of competent authorities separately for permission and affiliation.

(c) Is it true that numbers of students of Assam who passed Degree or Diploma Courses in Pharmacy, Nursing etc. from Private institutions of outside of Assam are not given Licenses or Registration Certificates ?
If true, why ? If not, please furnish the


(>9)

list of such candidates who applied for License or Registration to the competent Authorities with date of receipt of the applications in details.

7z wE wfawe e TFe
ERETF (7 ATFITE

@5% | T Revenue & Disaster
Management Re1CsT W& TEWE SgeE
T THEE & ¢

(F) BoI® s9-ob-3038 SIS
IRC @R Ffdere Ryworet Awida
S *EABIG T 49T ¢ T e
YT TS W, AT %I, SRl FIF
7, TN b& Wi @ Mgt TN Wi
I SARple FRAT SR T oo
TR T

(¥) 9% F[ACF Cachar (&
DDMA 39T AY IR 9351 e
o739 26T T Compensation
Sanction Letter It Tcate | 5%
SR G2 AR HiooFeF Bl ol
R @ 19t el ) wRere 7 7K TRete
OE TR S| s Wee » oI wey
I S SAY THIE |

Sub. : Ex-gratia to Bodoland

movement martyrs,
Shri CHARAN BORO :

517. Will the Minister of Revenue
& Disaster Managment Department be pleased to furnish :

(a) How many martyrs of the Bodoland Movement have been officially recognized by the government ? Please provide the list.

(b) The previous state government had announced a one-time ex-gratia grant for the martyrs of the Bodoland Movement, similar to the ex-gratia granted to the martyrs of the Assam Movement. How many families of Bodoland martyrs have received the ex-gratia ? Please provide the list.
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Sub. : R G ete.
Shri SHERMAN ALI AHMED :

523. Will the Minister of Revenue and Disaster Management be pleased to state .

(a) In view of reply to unstarred
QN 154 dated 09-02-2024, whether RG
to Abul Kalam Azad of Joypur, Shahjahan Ali of Chasra No.-2, Ahammad Ali, Muslem Ali and Sagar Ali of Thekarbhita, Kurobaha are paid ?
Please furnish copies of proposals of CO, Kalgachia vide No. KGC.2/09-10/
2440 dated 02-02-2012 and of CO,
Baghbar vide No. BBRC/RR-04/2015/
478 dated 23-05-2018 and BBRC/RR-
04/2015/398-400.

(b) In view of reply to unstarred
QN 12 dated 28-12-2020, whether RG
for 8736 families of 2019 and 2429
families of 2020 affected by flood are disbursed ? If not, why ?

(c) In view of said reply and erosion being notified as a state specific disaster and the provision in SDRF/
NDRF guidelines for assistance upto 10% of SDRF fund for state specific disaster, why RG to 7552 families affected by erosion till 2020 are not yet paid ?

(d) What are the reasons for such inordinate delay ?

(e) When the same shall be paid ?
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